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7.4 Test Graphs B4 

  

11A-Ant1-5745-PASS 11A-Ant1-5825-PASS 

  

11N20SISO-Ant1-5745-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5825-PASS 

  

11N40SISO-Ant1-5755-PASS 11N40SISO-Ant1-5795-PASS 
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11AC20SISO-Ant1-5745-PASS 11AC20SISO-Ant1-5825-PASS 

  

11AC40SISO-Ant1-5755-PASS 11AC40SISO-Ant1-5795-PASS 

  

11AX20SISO-Ant1-5745-PASS 11AX20SISO-Ant1-5825-PASS 
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11AX40SISO-Ant1-5755-PASS 11AX40SISO-Ant1-5795-PASS 
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8: Conducted Spurious Emission 

8.1 Test Result 

TestMode Antenna 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

FreqRange 

[MHz] 

Max. Fre 

[MHz] 

Max. Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 
Verdict 

11A Ant1 5180 30~1000 959.96 -45.93 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5180 1000~40000 6856.5 -39.23 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5200 30~1000 892.67 -47.26 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5200 1000~40000 6995.6 -38.93 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5240 30~1000 869.78 -43.94 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5240 1000~40000 6972.2 -38.63 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5260 30~1000 970.76 -46.3 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5260 1000~40000 6856.5 -39.16 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5280 30~1000 955.2 -47.22 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5280 1000~40000 6657.6 -38.33 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5320 30~1000 964.26 -46.25 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5320 1000~40000 6928 -39.5 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5500 30~1000 976.58 -46.69 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5500 1000~40000 6853.9 -38.98 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5580 30~1000 888.7 -45.71 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5580 1000~40000 6822.7 -38.34 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5700 30~1000 888.96 -45.55 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5700 1000~40000 6967 -38.75 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5745 30~1000 961.7 -45.68 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5745 1000~40000 6856.5 -39.42 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5785 30~1000 860.21 -44.26 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5785 1000~40000 6471.7 -39.23 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5825 30~1000 663.21 -46.27 ≤-27 PASS 

11A Ant1 5825 1000~40000 6898.1 -38.6 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5180 30~1000 862.15 -45.22 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5180 1000~40000 6817.5 -38.81 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5200 30~1000 860.11 -46.33 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5200 1000~40000 6981.3 -37.91 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5240 30~1000 626.9 -46.89 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5240 1000~40000 6976.1 -38.44 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5260 30~1000 864.32 -44.19 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5260 1000~40000 6995.6 -38.64 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5280 30~1000 956.37 -46.96 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5280 1000~40000 6731.7 -38.55 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5320 30~1000 960.47 -45.84 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5320 1000~40000 6887.7 -38.27 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5500 30~1000 882.33 -46.53 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5500 1000~40000 6934.5 -39.49 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5580 30~1000 973.57 -45.26 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5580 1000~40000 6959.2 -38.94 ≤-27 PASS 
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11N20SISO Ant1 5700 30~1000 114.89 -46.02 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5700 1000~40000 6851.3 -38.11 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5745 30~1000 890.93 -45.65 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5745 1000~40000 6974.8 -38.54 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5785 30~1000 958.47 -44.88 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5785 1000~40000 6948.8 -39.46 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5825 30~1000 889.76 -45.79 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 5825 1000~40000 6899.4 -39.06 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5190 30~1000 962.74 -46.08 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5190 1000~40000 6905.9 -39.11 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5230 30~1000 868.84 -46.65 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5230 1000~40000 6820.1 -38.93 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5270 30~1000 960.64 -46.55 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5270 1000~40000 6800.6 -39.62 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5310 30~1000 961.51 -46.17 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5310 1000~40000 6995.6 -39.15 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5510 30~1000 863.15 -45.01 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5510 1000~40000 39299.3 -38.45 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5550 30~1000 863.38 -45.22 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5550 1000~40000 6879.9 -38.35 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5670 30~1000 705.57 -45.92 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5670 1000~40000 6804.5 -38.9 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5755 30~1000 860.31 -44.57 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5755 1000~40000 6855.2 -38.21 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5795 30~1000 888.76 -44.34 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 5795 1000~40000 6931.9 -37.91 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5180 30~1000 862.28 -46.31 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5180 1000~40000 6931.9 -38.47 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5200 30~1000 865.39 -46.72 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5200 1000~40000 6909.8 -39.19 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5240 30~1000 865.03 -46.05 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5240 1000~40000 6977.4 -39.14 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5260 30~1000 708.32 -46.69 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5260 1000~40000 6922.8 -38.77 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5280 30~1000 869.52 -46.2 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5280 1000~40000 6928 -39.31 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5320 30~1000 888.15 -43.45 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5320 1000~40000 6926.7 -38.76 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5500 30~1000 960.28 -46.74 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5500 1000~40000 39962.3 -39.07 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5580 30~1000 825.78 -47.17 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5580 1000~40000 39532 -38.51 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5700 30~1000 866.68 -45.09 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5700 1000~40000 5858.1 -38.49 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5745 30~1000 890.54 -45.13 ≤-27 PASS 
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11AC20SISO Ant1 5745 1000~40000 6876 -38.85 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5785 30~1000 511.51 -44.93 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5785 1000~40000 6716.1 -38.96 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5825 30~1000 863.64 -45.83 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 5825 1000~40000 6954 -38.23 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5190 30~1000 890.8 -44.28 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5190 1000~40000 6899.4 -38.96 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5230 30~1000 892.51 -46.3 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5230 1000~40000 6950.1 -38.86 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5270 30~1000 510.7 -46.61 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5270 1000~40000 6860.4 -39.14 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5310 30~1000 965.07 -46.5 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5310 1000~40000 6891.6 -38.98 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5510 30~1000 888.96 -45.83 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5510 1000~40000 6970.9 -39.03 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5550 30~1000 867.55 -45.67 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5550 1000~40000 38982.1 -39.45 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5670 30~1000 861.67 -45.44 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5670 1000~40000 6900.7 -37.65 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5755 30~1000 866.71 -46.27 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5755 1000~40000 6808.4 -39.51 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5795 30~1000 958.53 -45.87 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 5795 1000~40000 6991.7 -37.73 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5180 30~1000 959.54 -46.47 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5180 1000~40000 6943.6 -39.01 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5200 30~1000 890.93 -46.46 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5200 1000~40000 6924.1 -39.51 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5240 30~1000 860.66 -46.17 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5240 1000~40000 6968.3 -39.28 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5260 30~1000 865.22 -44.14 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5260 1000~40000 6939.7 -39.28 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5280 30~1000 553.15 -47.17 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5280 1000~40000 6960.5 -39.08 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5320 30~1000 861.6 -46.74 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5320 1000~40000 6921.5 -38.42 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5500 30~1000 888.86 -46.49 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5500 1000~40000 6920.2 -38.86 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5580 30~1000 705.37 -46.81 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5580 1000~40000 6860.4 -38.38 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5700 30~1000 889.89 -46.24 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5700 1000~40000 6915 -38.1 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5745 30~1000 863.96 -45.4 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5745 1000~40000 6753.8 -38.75 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5785 30~1000 705.31 -45.21 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5785 1000~40000 6964.4 -38.59 ≤-27 PASS 
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11AX20SISO Ant1 5825 30~1000 959.86 -44.07 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20SISO Ant1 5825 1000~40000 6803.2 -39.3 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5190 30~1000 890.15 -47.28 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5190 1000~40000 6879.9 -39.03 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5230 30~1000 623.51 -47.14 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5230 1000~40000 6930.6 -38.68 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5270 30~1000 895.94 -46.54 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5270 1000~40000 6912.4 -39 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5310 30~1000 961.35 -46.36 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5310 1000~40000 6829.2 -39.46 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5510 30~1000 949.77 -46.72 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5510 1000~40000 6968.3 -39.48 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5550 30~1000 861.44 -45.31 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5550 1000~40000 6969.6 -39.16 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5670 30~1000 891.99 -45.42 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5670 1000~40000 6874.7 -38.8 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5755 30~1000 889.08 -45.89 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5755 1000~40000 6895.5 -39.14 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5795 30~1000 962.16 -45.37 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40SISO Ant1 5795 1000~40000 6918.9 -38.81 ≤-27 PASS 
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8.2 Test Graphs 

  

11A-Ant1-5180-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5180-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11A-Ant1-5200-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5200-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11A-Ant1-5240-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5240-1000~40000-PASS 
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11A-Ant1-5260-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5260-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11A-Ant1-5280-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5280-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11A-Ant1-5320-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5320-1000~40000-PASS 
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11A-Ant1-5500-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5500-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11A-Ant1-5580-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5580-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11A-Ant1-5700-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5700-1000~40000-PASS 
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11A-Ant1-5745-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5745-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11A-Ant1-5785-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5785-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11A-Ant1-5825-30~1000-PASS 11A-Ant1-5825-1000~40000-PASS 
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11N20SISO-Ant1-5180-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5180-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N20SISO-Ant1-5200-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5200-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N20SISO-Ant1-5240-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5240-1000~40000-PASS 
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11N20SISO-Ant1-5260-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5260-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N20SISO-Ant1-5280-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5280-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N20SISO-Ant1-5320-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5320-1000~40000-PASS 
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11N20SISO-Ant1-5500-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5500-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N20SISO-Ant1-5580-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5580-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N20SISO-Ant1-5700-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5700-1000~40000-PASS 
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11N20SISO-Ant1-5745-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5745-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N20SISO-Ant1-5785-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5785-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N20SISO-Ant1-5825-30~1000-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-5825-1000~40000-PASS 
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11N40SISO-Ant1-5190-30~1000-PASS 11N40SISO-Ant1-5190-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N40SISO-Ant1-5230-30~1000-PASS 11N40SISO-Ant1-5230-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N40SISO-Ant1-5270-30~1000-PASS 11N40SISO-Ant1-5270-1000~40000-PASS 
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11N40SISO-Ant1-5310-30~1000-PASS 11N40SISO-Ant1-5310-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N40SISO-Ant1-5510-30~1000-PASS 11N40SISO-Ant1-5510-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N40SISO-Ant1-5550-30~1000-PASS 11N40SISO-Ant1-5550-1000~40000-PASS 
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11N40SISO-Ant1-5670-30~1000-PASS 11N40SISO-Ant1-5670-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N40SISO-Ant1-5755-30~1000-PASS 11N40SISO-Ant1-5755-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11N40SISO-Ant1-5795-30~1000-PASS 11N40SISO-Ant1-5795-1000~40000-PASS 
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11AC20SISO-Ant1-5180-30~1000-PASS 11AC20SISO-Ant1-5180-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11AC20SISO-Ant1-5200-30~1000-PASS 11AC20SISO-Ant1-5200-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11AC20SISO-Ant1-5240-30~1000-PASS 11AC20SISO-Ant1-5240-1000~40000-PASS 
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FCC ID: 2A4MW-MWE701     TB-RF-074-1.0 

 

  

11AC20SISO-Ant1-5260-30~1000-PASS 11AC20SISO-Ant1-5260-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11AC20SISO-Ant1-5280-30~1000-PASS 11AC20SISO-Ant1-5280-1000~40000-PASS 

  

11AC20SISO-Ant1-5320-30~1000-PASS 11AC20SISO-Ant1-5320-1000~40000-PASS 




